1- DISTRIBUTION
1-15
Synonymous of Quality
GENERAL PURPOSE TRANSFORMERS
Single-phase - Aluminum winding- CD2A Series
Aluminum Series CD2A, Single-phase, Type 3R, Primary 600 V or 480 V, 115° C
kVA Mounting
(1)
Catalog number
(2) Dimensions Weight Noise
Level
Height Width Depth
In mm In mm In mm lb kg dB
15 W/F CD2A0015**B6XXLD 33 838 21 533 16 406 216 98 50
25 W/F CD2A0025**B6XXLD 33 838 21 533 16 406 267 121 50
37.5 W/F CD2A0037**B6XXLD 33 838 21 533 16 406 337 153 50
50 F CD2A0050**B6XXLD 47 1194 24 610 23 584 472 214 50
75 F CD2A0075**B6XXLD 47 1194 24 640 23 584 613 278 55
100 F CD2A0100**B6XXLD 51 1295 28 711 27 656 813 369 55
150 F CD2A0150**B6XXLD 58 1473 32 813 30 762 1038 471 60
200 F CD2A0200**B6XXLD 58 1473 32 813 30 762 1195 542 65
250 F CD2A0250**B6XXLD Consult our Customer Service
(1) W = Wall mount   F = Floor mount
(2)  Catalog number
STANDARD VOLTAGE
SINGLE-PHASE : 15 - 250 kVA 2 x FCAN, 2 x FCBN    4 x 2.5% **(VK) 600 - 240/120  **(RK) 480- 240/120
All weights and dimensions are approximate and subject to change without notice.
For the electical schematic diagrams see Section 7, page 20
RETURN TO TABLE OF CONTENT
1-
 D
IS
TR
IB
UT
IO
N
1-16
1-800-663-3582
GENERAL PURPOSE TRANSFORMERS
Three-phase - Aluminum winding - CD6A Series
Aluminum Series CD6A, Three-phase, Type 3R, Primary 600 V or 480 V, 150° C
kVA Mounting
(1)
Catalog number
(2) Dimensions Weight Noise
Level
Height Width Depth
In mm In mm In mm lb kg dB
15 W/F CD6A0015**A6XXBD 26 660 18 464 15 375 207 94 45
30 W/F CD6A0030**A6XXBD 31 775 23 578 18 451 335 152 45
45 W/F CD6A0045**A6XXBD 31 775 23 578 18 451 381 173 45
50 W/F CD6A0050**A6XXBD 31 775 23 578 18 451 396 180 45
75 W/F CD6A0075**A6XXBD 37 940 28 705 22 552 596 270 50
112.5 F CD6A0112**A6XXBD 37 940 28 705 22 552 734 333 50
150 F CD6A0150**A6XXBD 46 1168 31 787 24 616 1092 495 50
225 F CD6A0225**A6XXBD 53 1346 37 927 29 724 1635 742 55
300 F CD6A0300**A6XXBD 53 1346 37 927 29 724 2176 987 55
450 F CD6A0450**A6XXBD Consult our Customer Service
500 F CD6A0500**A6XXBD Consult our Customer Service
600 F CD6A0600**A6XXBD Consult our Customer Service
750 F CD6A0750**A6XXBD Consult our Customer Service
1000 F CD6A1000**A6XXBD Consult our Customer Service
(1) W = Wall mount   F = Floor mount
(2)  Catalog number
STANDARD VOLTAGE
THREE-PHASE : 15 - 1000 kVA 2 x FCAN, 2 x FCBN    4 x 2.5% **(VH) 600 - 208Y/120  **(VK) 600 - 240Y/139
**(VR) 600 - 480Y/277  **(RH) 480 - 208Y/120
**(RK) 480 - 240Y/139
All weights and dimensions are approximate and subject to change without notice.
For the electical schematic diagrams see Section 7, page 20